

Florida Department of

Environmental Protection

Hazardous Waste Inspection Report

FACILITY INFORMATION:

Facility Name: Dynamic Enviro Inc

On-Site Inspection Start Date: 03/18/2021 On-Site Inspection End Date: 03/18/2021

ME ID#: 125912 **EPA ID#**: FLR000224022

Facility Street Address: 1580 SE 25th St, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316 **Contact Mailing Address:** 1580 SE 25th St, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316

County Name: Broward Contact Phone: (954) 849-9603

NOTIFIED AS:

Non-Handler, Transporter

WASTE ACTIVITIES:

Generator: CLOSED Transporter: Commercial Waste

INSPECTION TYPE:

File Review Inspection for Transporter Facility

INSPECTION PARTICIPANTS:

Principal Inspector: Juliana Reis, Inspector

Other Participants: N/A

LATITUDE / LONGITUDE: Lat 26° 6' 9.1584" / Long 80° 7' 39.8496"

NAIC: 562910 - Remediation Services

TYPE OF OWNERSHIP: Private

Introduction:

On March 2, 2021, Juliana Reis with the Florida Department of Environmental Protection conducted a file review of Dynamic Enviro Inc for compliance with state and federal hazardous waste regulations. The facility is no longer in operation at this location.

Conclusion:

Florida Administrative Code 62-730.150(2)(b) requires generators notify the Department of all changes in status, including changes in facility name and location.

As the notification information for this facility is no longer valid, the facility is considered closed at this location.

Inspection Date: 03/18/2021

1.0: Pre-Inspection Checklist

Requirements:

The requirements listed in this section provide an opportunity for the Department's inspector to indicate the conditions found at the time of the inspection. A "Not Ok" response to a requirement indicates either a potential violation of the corresponding rule or an area of concern that requires more attention. Both potential violations and areas of concern are discussed further at the end of this inspection report.

Note: Checklist items with shaded boxes are for informational purposes only.

	Item No.	Pre-Inspection Review	Yes	No	N/A
ſ	1.1	Has the facility notified with correct status? 262.18(a)			1
	1.2	Has the facility notified of change of status? 62-730.150(2)(b)			1
	1.3	Did the facility conduct a waste determination on all wastes generated? 262.11			1

Dynamic Enviro Inc Inspection Report

Inspection Date: 03/18/2021

Signed:

A hazardous waste compliance inspection was conducted on this date, to determine your facility's compliance with applicable portions of Chapters 403 & 376, F.S., and Chapters 62-710, 62-730, 62-737 & 62 -740 Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). Portions of the United States Environmental Protection Agency's Title 40 Code of Federal Regulations (C.F.R.) 260 - 279 have been adopted by reference in the state rules under Chapters 62-730 and 62-710, F.A.C

Juliana Reis		Inspector			
Principal Inv	estigator Name	Principal Investigator Title			
FL.		DEP	03/18/2021		
Principal Inv	estigator Signature	Organization	Date		
N/A					
Representati	ive Name	_			
	nitting to the accuracy of any o	epresentative only acknowledges receipt of thing the items identified by the Department as "Po			
Report Appro	overs:				
Approver:	Alannah B Irwin	Inspection Approval Date:	03/18/2021		